BY: Chairman, Environmental Matters Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill, Second Printing)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Environmental Matters Committee and Economic Matters Committee Amendments (HB0002/103273/2), in line 18 in Amendment No. 2, after "date" insert a semicolon.

On page 2 of the bill, in line 33, strike the semicolon; and strike beginning with "19-135" in line 35 down through "19-142," in line 36 and substitute "19-134 through 19-137, 18-138 through 19-141, 19-142,".

On page 3 of the bill, after line 28, insert:

## "BY adding to

Article Health - General

Section 15-103(b)(28)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(1994 Replacement Volume and 1997 Supplement)".

On page 2 of the Committee Amendments, in line 3 in Amendment No. 2, strike "15-103(b)(28);".

On page 4 of the bill, in line 1, strike the first comma; in line 18, strike "19-404, 19-406, and 19-906" and substitute "and 19-404"; and in line 23, after "15-111" insert "and".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5 of the bill, strike beginning with "19-103" in line 20 down through "19-108;" in line 21; and strike beginning with "19-135" in line 22 down through "19-142," in line 23 and substitute "19-134 through 19-137, 18-138 through 19-141, 19-142,".

On page 8 of the Committee Amendments, in line 13 in Amendment No. 3, strike "<u>MEMBER</u>" and substitute "<u>MEMBERS</u>".

On page 9 of the Committee Amendments, in line 3 in Amendment No. 4, before "(28)" insert "(b)".

On page 14 of the Committee Amendments, in line 6 in Amendment No. 8, strike "<u>PATIENT'S</u>" and substitute "<u>PATIENTS</u>".

On page 15 of the bill, strike "CARE ACCESS AND COST" and substitute "REGULATORY".

On page 12 of the Committee Amendments, in line 15 Amendment No. 7, strike the period.

On page 28 of the bill, in line 24, strike "or".

On page 27 of the Committee Amendments, in line 5 in Amendment No. 14, after "<u>COMMISSION</u>" insert "<u>FUND</u>".

On page 29 of the Committee Amendments, in the next to the last line in Amendment No. 15, strike "<u>is</u>" and substitute "<u>as</u>"; and in the last line in the same Amendment, strike the semicolon and substitute a period.

On page 32 of the Committee Amendments, in line 9, in Amendment No. 15, after "regulation" insert a period; in line 16, strike "providing" and substitute "provider".

On page 35 of the Committee Amendments, in line 13 in Amendment No. 16, after "<u>Commission</u>," insert "<u>and the</u>"; and in line third line from the bottom, strike the first "<u>the</u>".

On page 36 of the Committee Amendments, in the next to the last line of Amendment No. 16, strike "Section 5" and substitute "Sections 5 through 12, 16, and 17".

On page 81 of the bill, in line 7, strike the opening bracket.